(Online Application Only – https://www.cookcountyil.gov/service/demolition-permitting) 

Affordable Housing Demolition Tax: 

●​ A person granted a permit for demolition of a residential structure shall pay an affordable housing 
demolition tax of: 

○​ (1) Twenty-one thousand two hundred seventy-nine dollars ($21,279.00) for the demolition 
of any single-family detached residential structure, or 

○​ (2) For the demolition of any multi-family, single-family attached, or two-family residential 
structure, either twenty-one thousand two hundred seventy-nine dollars ($21,279.00) plus 
four thousand two-hundred fifty-six dollars ($4,256.00) for each additional unit above the 
first unit for two (2) to five (5) unit buildings, or seven thousand nine hundred eighty dollars 
($7,980.00) for each unit in the structure for buildings above five (5) units. 

●​ For additional information regarding this tax,  please review Title 4, Chapter 18 of the city code. 
●​ See Section 4-18-3(B) of the city code to review which structures are not subject to the Affordable